DESIGNED &
MANUFACTURED
IN AUSTRALIA
EYE WASH STATION LED
11W Safety Beacon Light
EY
E
W

support@coolon.com.au aus. 1300 287 533 intl. +613 8681 3633 fax. +613 9703 2408
All documentation is subject to change without notice. Refer to our website for the latest information.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
PRODUCT COLOUR TEMP SUPPLY OPTION
EWL GRN Green MP Mains Powered
ELV Extra Low Voltage Luminaire
EML Luminaire for Emergency Pack
EM-KIT1 2 Kit with AL Emergency Pack
EM-KIT2 2 Kit with SS Emergency Pack
1 If SUPPLY OPTION is not specified, Standard Configuration Mains Powered will be supplied
2 If SUPPLY OPTION “EM” is specified without kit specification, KIT1 will be supplied
KIT UNIT SUPPLIED DESCRIPTION
KIT1 EWL - GRN - EML EWL Luminaire for Emergency Pack
EMP-724-036AL Emergency Pack Aluminium Enclosure
KIT2 EWL - GRN - EML EWL Luminaire for Emergency Pack
EMP-724-093SS Emergency Pack Stainless Steel Enclosure
EWL-EM KIT OPTIONS
EWL   -   GRN   -   MP1
PRODUCT COLOUR
TEMP
SUPPLY
OPTION
WIRING
KIT CONFIGURATIONS
MAINS VERSION
Voltage Input: 180 - 255VAC 50/60hz Input
NEUTRAL (Blue)
ACTIVE (Brown)
NEGATIVE (Black)
POSITIVE (White)
LOW VOLTAGE VERSION
Voltage Input: 23 - 26VDC
NEGATIVE (Black)
POSITIVE (White)
EML luminaires can be con�gured to be low voltage units.
Remove the molded connector to expose the conductors.
Connect wires as labelled.
EMERGENCY VERSION*
Connect Eye Wash Station LED to
Emergency Pack. Please see
Emergency Pack manual for
speci�c wiring information.
POSITIVE (Red)
NEGATIVE (Black)
Not Connected
*NOTE: Emergency Eye Wash
 is not to be treated as an
 emergency escape luminare
* Emergency Eye Wash is not to be treated as an emergency escape luminare
EWL - EM - KIT2 *
23
0V
 M
ai
ns
 In
23
0V
 M
ai
ns
 O
ut
 (O
p
tio
na
l)
EWL - EM - KIT1 *
23
0V